PUBLISH: Friday, April 19, 2013 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, April 22, 2013.

Certified to before me this April 19, 2013.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 3/26/2013 to 4/8/2013

Date Claims to be Paid: 4/22/2013

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Indiana Michigan Power
Barker And Sons Wrecker S
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Charles Bowers

Cintas Location #338
Decatur True Value
Craigville Telephone Comp
Decatur Dental Service
Decatur Tire Center

Erie Haven

Drake, Gregory L.
Haggard-Sefton & Hirschy
Indiana State Police Trai
K-Mart

Kiess Electric

Louise Busse

Monroe Water Department
Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Selking International
Stone-Street Quarries

Print Shop

Underground Pipe & Valve,
Waste Management Of Fort
West Payment Center

The Galley Restaurant
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.
Purdue University

Bauman Upholstery, Inc.
Lehman Auto Sales

Indiana Recorders Associa
Decatur Ag Center

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Great American Broadband
Harvest Land Co-op
Wal-Mart

Adams County Truck Repair
Fastenal Company

Adams County Sheriff's Department
ERS Wireless Communications
Moser Farm Equipment, Inc.
Troyer's

Uricks Trucking

Dell Marketing

Stationair's Express
Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts
Cintas Location #G64

LBH Chemical & Industrial

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

183.84
10,672.40
462.50
267.02
2,333.33
37.00
217.21
119.00
84.50
48.50
265.50
60.00
800.00
108.00
64.94
138.13
173.80
164.10
320.09
7,118.79
251.20
2,310.65
2,171.70
301.64
503.00
59.96
85.38
102,151.40
85.00
45.80
250.00
387.10
4.80
1,423.43
7,388.49
38.31
3,109.72
9.46
166.00
2,013.30
172.00
1,852.07
1,606.00
3,859.37
1,014.40
52.00
648.84
902.32

Vendor

Adams County Treasurer
Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Berne Police Department
Hoosier Blue Flame

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Decatur Daily Democrat
Decatur Postmaster

Douglas L. Bauman

Gordon Food Service
Grimm's Auto

Hilty Engine Service
Innovative Concepts

Racquel Werich

Lehman Feed Mill

Mark S. Gresla, MD

Piqua Auto And Truck Repa
Rhonda L. McIntosh
Sherwin-Williams

Teryl R. Smith

Top Supply Company
Wal-Mart / GEMB

Welder Services, Inc.

Napa Auto Parts

CenturyLink

Adams Central Community S
Bailey's Test Strips & Th

B Secure Alarm Systems
Don Myers Plumbing

W. A. Jones And Son
Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc
Benicomp, Inc

Emil W. Meyer

Janet Lough

Adam B. Eguia

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Thomas R Krueckeberg
Harvest Land Co-Op

Michael G. Werling

Upper Wabash River Basin Commission
McKesson Medical - Surgical
Bi-County Services, Inc
Verizon Wireless

Karla Marbach

Clark Power Services

Marco Developments, LLC
Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory

Page 1 of 2

Amount

17,013.73
96.00
1,755.00
93.50
30.00
92.64
1,146.30
196.12
460.00
203.20
3,263.99
115.21
35.50
69.90
300.87
581.00
60.00
325.00
127.60
103.56
51.39
180.92
151.33
45.72
15.57
2,498.13
4,750.00
25.00
1,264.40
13.80
588.23
405.05
30,215.34
60.00
500.00
239.50
182.65
46.64
271.58
468.75
1,000.00
285.99
3,276.00
40.01
52425
532.50
4,960.86
24.00

4/18/2013




Robert E. Rhoades

Donna E. Barger

Kevin Mclntosh

First Response

Network Storage, Inc.

Centurylink Communications
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
Central Customer Charges

Courtesy Ford

Kenn-Feld Group, LLC

Indiana Dept. of Home Land Security
Frontier

The Java Bean Cafe

Matthew Lose

California Contractors Supplies, Inc.
AMO Office Supplies

CenturyLink

U.S Postal Service (Postage-By-Phone)
Tiller Sanitation

Watch Communications

M2 Investments, LLC

Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts
Vickie Norman

Vera L. Spencer

Wilma Pilkington

James Smith

Neopost USA Inc

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

60.00
60.00
24.56
142.30
8,000.00
314.92
250.00
536.38
400.53
32.69
120.00
160.24
138.00
28.42
118.80
32.23
658.41
9,000.00
114.00
900.00
352.13
90.90
4,776.32
500.00
500.00
500.00
14,362.00

Carrie Freeman

Decatur Ace Hardware

Forensic Fluids Laboratories
Fort Wayne Spring Service
O'Reilly Auto Parts

Purdue CES Education Fund
Community Markets, Inc.

3M Electronic Monitoring
Indigital Telecom

Dash Medical Gloves

Kent Lehman

Best One Tire & Service

Gerber & Company Foods, LLC
John Deere Financial

Troyer Brothers, Inc.

RB's Body Shop

Patricia Gonzalez

Katie E. Arthur

C & H Electric

U.S. Aggregates Inc.

Milestone Contractors, L.P.
Liby Monuments

Lamar Advertising of Indianapolis
Gail Jauregui

Alice Ehrman

The Desk/The Copy & Sign Shop
DSS Corporation

Grand Total
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12.83
403.11
1,000.00
51.26
43.44
176.48
4274
10,028.08
4,011.88
39.90
60.00
66.94
559.50
356.04
81.83
4,019.84
121.45
2,230.77
140.00
9,374.91
171.00
200.00
2.78
500.00
500.00
639.80
15,548.00

327,744.13

4/18/2013



