

PUBLISH: Friday, April 19, 2013

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, April 22, 2013.

Certified to before me this April 19, 2013.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 3/26/2013 to 4/8/2013

Date Claims to be Paid: 4/22/2013

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	183.84	Adams County Treasurer	17,013.73
Indiana Michigan Power	10,672.40	Baker And Sons Plumbing &	96.00
Barker And Sons Wrecker S	462.50	Berne Police Department	1,755.00
Berne Tri-Weekly News	267.02	Hoosier Blue Flame	93.50
Charles Bowers	2,333.33	Chet's Pest Control	30.00
Cintas Location #338	37.00	City Of Decatur	92.64
Decatur True Value	217.21	Complete Printing Service	1,146.30
Craigville Telephone Comp	119.00	Decatur Daily Democrat	196.12
Decatur Dental Service	84.50	Decatur Postmaster	460.00
Decatur Tire Center	48.50	Douglas L. Bauman	203.20
Erie Haven	265.50	Gordon Food Service	3,263.99
Drake, Gregory L.	60.00	Grimm's Auto	115.21
Haggard-Sefton & Hirschy	800.00	Hilty Engine Service	35.50
Indiana State Police Trai	108.00	Innovative Concepts	69.90
K-Mart	64.94	Racquel Werich	300.87
Kiess Electric	138.13	Lehman Feed Mill	581.00
Louise Busse	173.80	Mark S. Gresla, MD	60.00
Monroe Water Department	164.10	Piqua Auto And Truck Repa	325.00
Portland Motor Parts, Inc	320.09	Rhonda L. McIntosh	127.60
Selking International	7,118.79	Sherwin-Williams	103.56
Stone-Street Quarries	251.20	Teryl R. Smith	51.39
Print Shop	2,310.65	Top Supply Company	180.92
Underground Pipe & Valve,	2,171.70	Wal-Mart / GEMB	151.33
Waste Management Of Fort	301.64	Welder Services, Inc.	45.72
West Payment Center	503.00	Napa Auto Parts	15.57
The Galley Restaurant	59.96	CenturyLink	2,498.13
Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.	85.38	Adams Central Community S	4,750.00
Purdue University	102,151.40	Bailey's Test Strips & Th	25.00
Bauman Upholstery, Inc.	85.00	B Secure Alarm Systems	1,264.40
Lehman Auto Sales	45.80	Don Myers Plumbing	13.80
Indiana Recorders Associa	250.00	W. A. Jones And Son	588.23
Decatur Ag Center	387.10	Zurcher's Best-One Tire & Auto Care, Inc	405.05
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	4.80	Benicom, Inc	30,215.34
Great American Broadband	1,423.43	Emil W. Meyer	60.00
Harvest Land Co-op	7,388.49	Janet Lough	500.00
Wal-Mart	38.31	Adam B. Eguia	239.50
Adams County Truck Repair	3,109.72	Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	182.65
Fastenal Company	9.46	Thomas R Krueckeberg	46.64
Adams County Sheriff's Department	166.00	Harvest Land Co-Op	271.58
ERS Wireless Communications	2,013.30	Michael G. Werling	468.75
Moser Farm Equipment, Inc.	172.00	Upper Wabash River Basin Commission	1,000.00
Troyer's	1,852.07	McKesson Medical - Surgical	285.99
Urieks Trucking	1,606.00	Bi-County Services, Inc	3,276.00
Dell Marketing	3,859.37	Verizon Wireless	40.01
Stationair's Express	1,014.40	Karla Marbach	524.25
Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts	52.00	Clark Power Services	532.50
Cintas Location #G64	648.84	Marco Developments, LLC	4,960.86
LBH Chemical & Industrial	902.32	Fort Wayne Medical Laboratory	24.00

Robert E. Rhoades	60.00	Carrie Freeman	12.83
Donna E. Barger	60.00	Decatur Ace Hardware	403.11
Kevin McIntosh	24.56	Forensic Fluids Laboratories	1,000.00
First Response	142.30	Fort Wayne Spring Service	51.26
Network Storage, Inc.	8,000.00	O'Reilly Auto Parts	43.44
Centurylink Communications	314.92	Purdue CES Education Fund	176.48
Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	250.00	Community Markets, Inc.	42.74
Central Customer Charges	536.38	3M Electronic Monitoring	10,028.08
Courtesy Ford	400.53	Indigital Telecom	4,011.88
Kenn-Feld Group, LLC	32.69	Dash Medical Gloves	39.90
Indiana Dept. of Home Land Security	120.00	Kent Lehman	60.00
Frontier	160.24	Best One Tire & Service	66.94
The Java Bean Cafe	138.00	Gerber & Company Foods, LLC	559.50
Matthew Lose	28.42	John Deere Financial	356.04
California Contractors Supplies, Inc.	118.80	Troyer Brothers, Inc.	81.83
AMO Office Supplies	32.23	RB's Body Shop	4,019.84
CenturyLink	658.41	Patricia Gonzalez	121.45
U.S Postal Service (Postage-By-Phone)	9,000.00	Katie E. Arthur	2,230.77
Tiller Sanitation	114.00	C & H Electric	140.00
Watch Communications	900.00	U.S. Aggregates Inc.	9,374.91
M2 Investments, LLC	352.13	Milestone Contractors, L.P.	171.00
Kroger Pharmacy Patient Accounts	90.90	Liby Monuments	200.00
Vickie Norman	4,776.32	Lamar Advertising of Indianapolis	2.78
Vera L. Spencer	500.00	Gail Jauregui	500.00
Wilma Pilkington	500.00	Alice Ehrman	500.00
James Smith	500.00	The Desk/The Copy & Sign Shop	639.80
Neopost USA Inc	14,362.00	DSS Corporation	15,548.00
		Grand Total	<u><u>327,744.13</u></u>